BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Position Feedback Cylinders
The Position Feedback Cylinder (PFC) provides
continuous position sensing in a lightweight,
small bore air cylinder. It can be used for
measuring and gauging, positioning, and
“on-the-fly” applications. It is available with
or without a rod lock. Combine the PFC with

468 – Dimensions (PFCL Models)
469 – How to Accessorize
472 – How to Order
474  PFCN Cylinder Models
474 – Features and Benefits
475 – Mount Dimensions
476 – Specifications (PFCN Models)
477 – Dimensions (PFCNL Models)
478 – Accessories (PFCN Models)
479 – How to Order
481  Pneu-Turn Position Feedback Rotary
Actuator (PTF Models)
482 – Engineering Specifications
483 – Dimensions
485 – Options
486 – Option Dimensions
487 – How to Order
488 – Repair Parts
488 – Repair Kits
489  SPCS-2 Servo Pneumatic Control
System with Software Setup
490 – Application Sizing
491 – How to Order
492 – Dimensions
 (Quick Connect Cables)
492 – Pneumatic Control
 System Options
Features and Benefits
 > Higher loads and velocities than multiple position actuators,
at a lower price point than electric actuators
 > Programmability with electronic controls leads to
quicker changeovers and less overall downtime
 > Accurate to 0.010”, comparable to electric motion
 > Closed loop control for precision upstream/
downstream communication
 > Easy to set up and install
The Position Feedback Cylinder (Model PFC) is a linear pneumatic actuator that contains an internal LRT (Linear Resistive Transducer).
The PFC can be used for measuring and gauging, positioning, and “on-the-fly” applications. It is available with or without a
rod lock. Combine the PFC with the Bimba Servo Pneumatic Control Systems, model SPCS-2, to maximize performance.
Hard chrome-plated
carbon steel piston rod
with blackened threads
and wrench flats
Sintered bronze
rod bushing
Internally lubricated
piston seal and rod wiper
304 stainless steel
cylinder body
Anodized aluminum
alloy end caps
Standard 6”
lead or optional
3-pin connector
Position Feedback Cylinders (PFC Models)
461
461
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PO
SITIO
N
 FEED
BACK CYLIN
D
ERS
Product Features
The Bimba Position Feedback Cylinder
contains a Linear Resistive Transducer (LRT)
or potentiometer mounted in the cylinder rear
head. The LRT probe, which has a resistive
element on one side and a collector strip on
the other, is inside the cylinder rod. A wiper
assembly is installed in the piston. As the
piston moves, an electrical circuit is created
between the resistive element and collector
strip. A variable resistance (approximately
1KΩ per inch of stroke) proportional to piston
position in the cylinder is produced by the
cylinder. The cylinder can be easily setup
to produce an analog signal compatible
with 0-10 VDC PLC analog inputs.
The accuracy of an LRT is determined
by three factors: resolution,
linearity and repeatability.
Resolution refers to the smallest change that
can be detected on the LRT. The Bimba
LRT has infinite resolution, and can be

D
ERS
How to Order
The model number of Position Feedback Rod Lock cylinders consists of an alphanumeric cluster designating
product type, bore size, stroke length, and other optional components that together make up the complete
part number to use in ordering. Use the ordering information below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic Position Feedback Rod Lock unit with 1-1/16” bore, 12” stroke, and additional options is shown below.
PFCL - 09 12 - X B
Standard Stroke
Lengths*
1”, 2”, 4”, 6”, 12”, 18”, 24”
Bore Size
09 1-1/16”
17 1-1/2”
31 2”
50 2-1/2”
70 3”
Options
B Bumpers
EE 0.375 - 3/8” extra rod
extension, etc.
P Plug connector
Mounting
Blank Block front
X Universal mount
NOTES: Low friction seals on the piston are standard on the PFCL. Rod wiper is included on PFCL
to keep out contaminants. Only available in Block Front Mounting on the Rod Guide.
473
473
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PO
SITIO
N
 FEED
BACK CYLIN
D
ERS

D
ERS
How to Order
The model number of Non-Contact Position Feedback Rod Lock cylinders consists of an alphanumeric cluster designating
product type, bore size, stroke length, mounting styles, and other optional components that together make up the
complete part number to use in ordering. Use the ordering information below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic Non-Contact PFC Rod Lock unit with 3” bore, 3” stroke,
universal mount, and additional options is shown below.
PFCNL - 70 3 - X B
Standard Stroke
Lengths*
1”, 2”, 3”, 4”, 5”, 6”, 7”, 8”,
9”, etc.
Bore Size
09 1-1/16”
17 1-1/2”
31 2”
50 2-1/2”
70 3”
Options
B Bumpers
EE 0.375 - 3/8” extra rod
extension, etc.
Mounting
Blank Block front
X Universal mount
* 0.5” increments, 0.5” minimum.
480
480
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PO
SITIO
N
 FEED
BACK CYLIN
D
ERS
How to Order
The Bimba Pneu-Turn® position feedback rotary actuator ( PTF ) provides continuous
shaft position sensing. Standard features include shaft ball bearings and the elimination
of mid-rotational backlash. Use the Bimba PTF in conjunction with Bimba’s Pneumatic
Control System ( PCS ) to achieve rotary shaft positioning accuracy within ±0.5°.
POTENTIOMETER
ANTI-BACKLASH
POTENTIOMETER COUPLER
ANTI-BACKLASH RACK
PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
8MM DIN
CONNECTOR
Pneu-Turn® Position Feedback Rotary Actuator (PTF Models)
481
481
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PO
SITIO
N
 FEED
BACK CYLIN
D
ERS

D
ERS
How to Order
No. Part Description
Quantity Required
Single Double
PT-1-R Actuator Body 1 1
PTF-2 Shaft/Pinion Assembly 1 1
PT-3-R Front Shaft Ball Bearing 1 1
PT-4-R Rear Shaft Ball Bearing 1 1
PT-5 Shaft Key 1 1
PT-7-X Rack Support 1 2
PTF-8 Piston Seal1 2 4
PT-9 Piston Wear Ring (required for oil service
only) 2 2
PT-10 Magnet 2 2
PT-11 Bumper 2 2
PT-13 Cylinder Body Assembly (includes Body,
End Cap, and Retainer Ring) 2 4
PT-14 Cylinder Body Retainer Cap Screw2 6 12
PT-15 Cylinder Body Thread Seal 2 2
PT-16 Cylinder Body Thread Seal Ring 2 2
PT-17 Cylinder Body Jam Nut 2 2
PT-18 Angle Adjustment Screw 2 2
PT-19 Retainer Ring 2 2
PT-20 Shim Package 1 1
Position Feedback Cylinder Repair Parts
Single Rack Model
Ball Bearing® Option
Double Rack Model
SECTION A-A
A
A
BB
BA
1
13 6 7 14
8
SECTION C-C
C
C
A
C D
B
7613
6
14
8
1
11
18
15
16
17 10
SECTION B-B
4
3
2
1
20
19
5
K-G-PTF
(Gasket Kit)(Connector Kit)
K-C-PTF
K-P-PTF
(Potentiometer Kit)
(Includes K-G-PTF Kit)
(Includes K-G-PTF Kit)
1 Double Rack Models require two repair kits per rotary actuator. Oil
Service Option: Single Rack models require four oil service seals or two oil
service seal kits. Double Rack models require four oil service seals and two